
Bus:5

Driver:HAMBLIN, ELIZABETH

Talawanda HS / MS Bus Routes

Bus #

Stop Time

Stop Location

1:55 pm

TALAWANDA MS 

5

2:00 pm

TALAWANDA MS

5

2:19 pm

TALAWANDA HS DRIVE No Intersection [N]

5

2:30 pm

TALAWANDA HS

5

2:46 pm

CAMPUS AVE @ SYCAMORE ST [SE]

5

2:47 pm

SYCAMORE ST @ BEECH ST [NE]

5

2:54 pm

6538 MORNING SUN RD [SE]

5

3:02 pm

MORNING SUN RD @ BUCKLEY RD [NW]

5

3:06 pm

KELLY DR @ CHRISTOPHER DR [E]

5

3:07 pm

KELLY DR @ JEFFREY CIR [NE]

5

3:09 pm

5480 BROWN RD [E]

5

3:10 pm

5504 BROWN RD [NE]

5

3:12 pm

5681 FOREST RIDGE DR [S]

5

3:14 pm

5725 BROWN RD [E]

5

3:15 pm

5755 BROWN RD [E]

5

3:16 pm

6025 BROWN RD [E]

5

3:17 pm

6040 BROWN RD [E]

5

3:18 pm

6189 BROWN RD [SE]

5

3:28 pm

861 DUFOUR LN [W]

5

3:29 pm

642/638 HONOR LN [SE]

5

3:29 pm

621 HONOR LANE [SE]

5

3:30 pm

614/618 HONOR LN [SE]

5

3:31 pm

602 HONOR LN [SE]

5

3:32 pm

NORTH RIDGE DR @ RED CEDAR CIR [NW]

5

3:32 pm

NORTH RIDGE DR @ MIAMI TRL [W]

5

3:33 pm

NORTHRIDGE @ INDIAN COVE @ RED FIRE PLUG [W]

5

3:34 pm

136 NORTH RIDGE DR [S]

5

3:35 pm

BROWN RD @ APPLEWOOD CIR [NW]

5

3:37 pm

KRAMER ES No Intersection [E]

5

3:37 pm

KRAMER ES

5



Bus:12

Driver:PRICE, BETH

Talawanda HS / MS Bus Routes

Bus #

Stop Time

Stop Location

1:55 pm

TALAWANDA MS 

12

2:00 pm

TALAWANDA MS

12

2:19 pm

TALAWANDA HS

12

2:39 pm

CHESTNUT ST @ S LOCUST ST [NE]

12

2:40 pm

S LOCUST ST @ BROOKVIEW CT [SE]

12

2:41 pm

610 S LOCUST ST [E]

12

2:42 pm

S LOCUST ST @ FOXFIRE DR [SE]

12

2:43 pm

WELLS MILL DR @ TJ-MAX [NE]

12

2:44 pm

801 MCGUFFEY AVE [W]

12

2:45 pm

CHESTNUT ST @ CLOVER CIR [NE]

12

2:47 pm

ERIN DR @ GLOS DR [E]

12

2:48 pm

ERIN DR @ TOLLGATE DR [SE]

12

2:49 pm

935 TOLLGATE DR [N]

12

2:50 pm

TOLLGATE DR @ EMERALD WOODS DR [N]

12

2:51 pm

TOLLGATE DR @ ALBERT CIR [NE]

12

2:55 pm

4465 RIGGS RD [W]

12

2:57 pm

BROOKVILLE RD @ AMERICAN BARN LN [S]

12

2:58 pm

6560 BROOKVILLE RD [S]

12

2:59 pm

99 AUTUMN DR [E]

12

3:00 pm

39 AUTUMN DR [SW]

12

3:01 pm

AUTUMN DR @ HARVEST CT [W]

12

3:02 pm

10 AUTUMN DR [W]

12

3:02 pm

AUTUMN@BROOKVILLE EAST/3 AUTUMN DR [W]

12

3:03 pm

BROOKVILLE RD @ WINDINGBROOK DR [S]

12

3:04 pm

WINDINGBROOK DR @ LANTERN RIDGE RD [SE]

12

3:06 pm

HUNTER WOODS DR @ COBBLESTONE CT [N]

12

3:07 pm

HUNTER WOODS DR @ WINDINGBROOK DR [N]

12

3:12 pm

KRAMER ES

12



Bus:53

Driver:KEEHNER, DEBRA

Talawanda HS / MS Bus Routes

Bus #

Stop Time

Stop Location

1:55 pm

TALAWANDA MS 

53

2:00 pm

TALAWANDA MS

53

2:19 pm

TALAWANDA HS

53

2:47 pm

2691 OXFORD MIDDLETOWN RD [S]

53

2:48 pm

2492 OXFORD MIDDLETOWN RD [S]

53

2:49 pm

2372 OXFORD MIDDLETOWN RD [S]

53

2:50 pm

6069 US-127 [NE]

53

3:01 pm

5591 WAYNE MILFORD RD [W]

53

3:07 pm

4650 EATON RD [W]

53

3:08 pm

4536 EATON RD [W]

53

3:09 pm

4379 EATON RD [SW]

53

3:10 pm

4167 EATON RD [W]

53

3:15 pm

4839 HAMILTON EATON RD [NE]

53

3:16 pm

1357 TRENTON OXFORD RD [N]

53

3:17 pm

4980 HUSTON RD [E]

53

3:18 pm

HUSTON RD No Intersection [E]

53

3:20 pm

5054 HAMILTON EATON RD [NE]

53

3:20 pm

5100 HAM-EAT RD [E]

53

3:21 pm

5227 HAMILTON EATON RD [NE]

53

3:25 pm

2600/2601 Harris Rd [N]

53

3:26 pm

2731 HARRIS RD [N]

53

3:27 pm

2817 HARRIS RD [N]

53

3:27 pm

2836 HARRIS RD [N]

53

3:29 pm

3198 HARRIS RD [N]

53

3:30 pm

3273 HARRIS RD. [N]

53

3:30 pm

3305 HARRIS RD [N]

53

3:33 pm

BOGAN ES

53



Bus:56

Driver:RASCHE, CATHRINE

Talawanda HS / MS Bus Routes

Bus #

Stop Time

Stop Location

1:55 pm

TALAWANDA MS 

56

2:00 pm

TALAWANDA MS

56

2:19 pm

TALAWANDA HS

56

2:38 pm

4672  STEPHENSON RD [S]

56

2:39 pm

STEPHENSON RD @ ELGIN RD [SW]

56

2:40 pm

4394  STEPHENSON RD [S]

56

2:41 pm

4305 STEPHENSON RD [S]

56

2:45 pm

3817 STILLWELL RD [NW]

56

2:45 pm

3838 STILLWELL RD [NW]

56

2:46 pm

3891 STILLWELL RD [N]

56

2:48 pm

4396 STILLWELL RD [N]

56

2:50 pm

4600 STILLWELL RD [N]

56

2:51 pm

1703 PIERSON RD [W]

56

2:52 pm

1703 PIERSON RD [W]

56

2:54 pm

5060 REILY MILLVILLE RD [NE]

56

2:58 pm

1905 PIERSON RD [E]

56

3:01 pm

2515 PIERSON RD [E]

56

3:02 pm

2611 PIERSON RD [E]

56

3:03 pm

PIERSON RD @ GARVER ELLIOT RD [SE]

56

3:04 pm

4485 STILLWELL BECKETT RD [S]

56

3:07 pm

2265 DECAMP RD [W]

56

3:13 pm

5238 STILLWELL BECKETT RD [NE]

56

3:15 pm

5702 STILLWELL BECKETT RD [NE]

56

3:16 pm

5830 STILLWELL BECKETT RD [NE]

56

3:23 pm

MAKE TURN THEN STOP [E]

56

3:29 pm

3481 SHANK RD [S]

56

3:35 pm

MARSHALL ES

56



Bus:58

Driver:SMITH, CYNTHIA

Talawanda HS / MS Bus Routes

Bus #

Stop Time

Stop Location

1:55 pm

TALAWANDA MS 

58

2:00 pm

TALAWANDA MS

58

2:19 pm

TALAWANDA HS

58

2:42 pm

3354 OXFORD REILY RD [W]

58

2:43 pm

3295 OXFORD REILY RD.- DRIVEWAY ON IMHOFF RD [N]

58

2:45 pm

6598 IMHOFF RD [N]

58

2:46 pm

6843 IMHOFF RD [N]

58

2:47 pm

6889 IMHOFF RD [W]

58

2:48 pm

6929  IMHOFF RD [W]

58

2:56 pm

1525 WEAVER ROAD [W]

58

3:03 pm

155 HART RD [E]

58

3:12 pm

7550 SPRINGFIELD RD [E]

58

3:14 pm

7720/7721  SPRINGFIELD RD [N]

58

3:17 pm

7963 KING RD [S]

58

3:20 pm

3241 INDIAN CREEK RD [SW]

58

3:21 pm

3159 INDIAN CREEK RD [SW]

58

3:24 pm

3692 RIGGS RD [E]

58

3:24 pm

3743 RIGGS RD [E]

58

3:25 pm

3797  RIGGS RD [E]

58

3:38 pm

MARSHALL ES

58



Bus:61

Talawanda HS / MS Bus Routes

Bus #

Stop Time

Stop Location

1:55 pm

TALAWANDA MS 

61

2:00 pm

TALAWANDA MS

61

2:19 pm

TALAWANDA HS

61

2:48 pm

1959 GARDNER RD [E]

61

2:48 pm

2001 GARDNER RD [E]

61

2:49 pm

931 BEISSINGER RD [S]

61

2:50 pm

TWIN RUN DR @ TORREY PINES DR [SE]

61

2:51 pm

TORREY PINES DR @ PUMPKIN RIDGE CT [NE]

61

2:55 pm

1090/1091 BEISSINGER RD [N]

61

2:56 pm

1100 BEISSINGER RD [N]

61

3:10 pm

BOGAN ES

61



Bus:62

Driver:COMBS, RHONDA

Talawanda HS / MS Bus Routes

Bus #

Stop Time

Stop Location

1:55 pm

TALAWANDA MS 

62

2:00 pm

TALAWANDA MS

62

2:19 pm

TALAWANDA HS

62

2:40 pm

LYNN AVE @ VEREKER DR [E]

62

2:41 pm

CONTRERAS RD @ JACQUELINE DR [NE]

62

2:43 pm

CONTRERAS RD @ DICK RD [N]

62

2:44 pm

115 HILLTOP RD [N]

62

2:45 pm

146 HILLTOP RD [S]

62

2:46 pm

158 HILLTOP RD [SW]

62

2:47 pm

6165/6166 CONTRERAS RD [N]

62

2:48 pm

6233 Contreras Road [N]

62

2:49 pm

CONTRERAS RD @ FIELDCREST AVE [N]

62

2:50 pm

CONTRERAS RD @ PATRICK DR [NE]

62

2:52 pm

201 COUNTRY CLUB DR [E]

62

2:53 pm

102 COUNTRY CLUB DR [NW]

62

2:55 pm

CONTRERAS@STONE CREEK@PREVALENT [E]

62

2:56 pm

6618 CONTRERAS RD [N]

62

2:58 pm

7120 CONTRERAS RD [NE]

62

2:59 pm

7146 CONTRERAS RD [NE]

62

3:02 pm

7685 CONTRERAS RD [S]

62

3:08 pm

HIDDEN CREEK DR @ DEER TRAIL CIR [NW]

62

3:09 pm

FAIRFIELD RD @ FIELDCREST AVE [S]

62

3:10 pm

FAIRFIELD RD @ ERICKSON DR [SW]

62

3:11 pm

FAIRFIELD RD @ RIDGE AVE [S]

62

3:12 pm

6078 FAIRFIELD RD [S]

62

3:13 pm

5976 FAIRFIELD RD [S]

62

3:15 pm

KRAMER ES

62



Bus:63

Driver:LANDSAW, KELLY

Talawanda HS / MS Bus Routes

Bus #

Stop Time

Stop Location

1:55 pm

TALAWANDA MS 

63

2:00 pm

TALAWANDA MS

63

2:19 pm

TALAWANDA HS

63

2:42 pm

4045 LANES MILL RD [NW]

63

2:43 pm

3886 LANES MILL RD [SW]

63

2:46 pm

LANES MILL RD @ MIAMI VIEW CT [NW]

63

2:47 pm

2850 lanes mill rd [W]

63

2:48 pm

LANES MILL RD @ ARROW HEAD TRL [NW]

63

2:49 pm

LANES MILL RD @ EAGLE VIEW CT [NW]

63

2:50 pm

2680 LANES MILL RD [W]

63

2:51 pm

3586 STILLWELL BECKETT RD [S]

63

2:55 pm

3028 NICHOLS RD [S]

63

2:58 pm

3005 MORMAN RD [W]

63

3:00 pm

2722 NICHOLS RD [N]

63

3:03 pm

3610 DARRTOWN RD. [NE]

63

3:04 pm

3760 DARRTOWN RD [E]

63

3:05 pm

3763 Darrtown Rd. [E]

63

3:06 pm

3835 DARRTOWN RD [E]

63

3:07 pm

3890 DARRTOWN RD [E]

63

3:09 pm

3224 SHOLLENBARGER RD [N]

63

3:10 pm

3434 SHOLLENBARGER RD [N]

63

3:16 pm

BOGAN ES

63



Bus:64

Talawanda HS / MS Bus Routes

Bus #

Stop Time

Stop Location

1:55 pm

TALAWANDA MS 

64

2:00 pm

TALAWANDA MS

64

2:19 pm

TALAWANDA HS

64

2:40 pm

5032 COLLEGE CORNER @ ARMS APT [SE]

64

2:42 pm

GAS COMPANY @MOBLIE HOME PARK [NE]

64

2:43 pm

HESTER RD @ FULLER WAY [SE]

64

2:44 pm

5280 HESTER RD [E]

64

2:45 pm

HESTER RD @ CARTER COURT [SE]

64

2:45 pm

HESTER RD @ JACOB DR [SE]

64

2:47 pm

102 MELANEE LN [NW]

64

2:48 pm

MERRY DAY / MICHELLE [N]

64

2:50 pm

LAUNDRY MAT@MICHELLE DR@GAIL DR. [S]

64

2:52 pm

5432 COLLEGE CORNER PIKE [NE]

64

2:57 pm

6640 COLLEGE CORNER PIKE [NE]

64

2:59 pm

7254/7255 RINGWOOD RD [SW]

64

3:00 pm

7210 RINGWOOD RD [S]

64

3:02 pm

6971 RINGWOOD RD [S]

64

3:07 pm

KRAMER ES

64



Bus:65

Driver:MARCUM, KAYLA

Talawanda HS / MS Bus Routes

Bus #

Stop Time

Stop Location

1:55 pm

TALAWANDA MS 

65

2:00 pm

TALAWANDA MS

65

2:19 pm

TALAWANDA HS

65

2:42 pm

2282 STILLWELL BECKETT RD [S]

65

2:45 pm

2080/2142 VIZEDOM RD [W]

65

2:47 pm

1676 VIZEDOM RD [W]

65

2:49 pm

1241 OLD OXFORD RD [S]

65

2:50 pm

1105 OLD OXFORD RD [S]

65

2:52 pm

GOLDEN OAK DR @ WEEPING OAK DR [SW]

65

2:56 pm

1300 OLD OXFORD RD [N]

65

2:58 pm

1872 OLD OXFORD RD [N]

65

2:59 pm

1942 OLD OXFORD RD [N]

65

2:59 pm

1954/1955 Old Oxford Rd [N]

65

3:16 pm

BOGAN ES No Intersection [SE]

65

3:16 pm

BOGAN ES

65



Bus:66

Driver:BRYANT, DARRELL

Talawanda HS / MS Bus Routes

Bus #

Stop Time

Stop Location

1:55 pm

TALAWANDA MS 

66

2:00 pm

TALAWANDA MS

66

2:19 pm

TALAWANDA HS

66

2:43 pm

BONHAM RD@HILLCREST DR [N]

66

2:44 pm

5120 BONHAM RD [NW]

66

2:47 pm

5277 MORNING SUN RD [SE]

66

2:52 pm

4951 SOMERVILLE RD [SE]

66

2:57 pm

4401 HARRIS RD [S]

66

2:58 pm

4365 HARRIS RD [S]

66

3:00 pm

3947 HARRIS RD [S]

66

3:02 pm

5588 HAMILTON RICHMOND RD [E]

66

3:04 pm

3391 OXFORD MIDDLETOWN RD [N]

66

3:05 pm

3497 OXFORD MIDDLETOWN RD [W]

66

3:06 pm

3738 OXFORD MIDDLETOWN RD [N]

66

3:08 pm

4178 OXFORD MIDDLETOWN RD [N]

66

3:09 pm

4305 OXFORD MIDDLETOWN RD [N]

66

3:12 pm

4181/4182 SOMERVILLE RD [SE]

66

3:12 pm

4155 SOMERVILLE RD [SE]

66

3:14 pm

3886 SOMERVILLE RD [SE]

66

3:17 pm

3055 SOMERVILLE RD [SE]

66

3:19 pm

2576 SOMERVILLE RD [S]

66

3:20 pm

6671 NEANOVER RD [E]

66

3:21 pm

6691 NEANOVER RD [E]

66

3:23 pm

2715 FRAZEE RD [N]

66

3:24 pm

6865 BAKER RD [SW]

66

3:25 pm

6832 BAKER ROAD [SW]

66

3:27 pm

2796 SOMERVILLE RD [N]

66

3:34 pm

6243 OXFORD MILFORD RD [W]

66

3:38 pm

6154 HAMILTON RICHMOND RD [W]

66

3:42 pm

BOGAN ES

66



Bus:67

Driver:GARNER, JIM

Talawanda HS / MS Bus Routes

Bus #

Stop Time

Stop Location

1:55 pm

TALAWANDA MS 

67

2:00 pm

TALAWANDA MS

67

2:13 pm

304 CHESTNUT ST [S]

67

2:19 pm

TALAWANDA HS

67

2:38 pm

E CHESTNUT ST @ ARROWHEAD DR [N]

67

2:40 pm

S MAIN ST @ WOOSTER PL [SE]

67

2:42 pm

S COLLEGE AVE @ WALNUT ST [NW]

67

2:43 pm

S COLLEGE AVE @ COLLINS ST [NW]

67

2:43 pm

313/312 S COLLEGE AVE [W]

67

2:45 pm

OXFORD SQ APTS 716 S COLLEGE [NW]

67

2:47 pm

KEHR RD @ GARDENIA DR [W]

67

2:48 pm

KEHR RD @ SILVER LEAF DR [SE]

67

2:49 pm

4352 KEHR RD [E]

67

2:50 pm

S LOCUST ST @ PAMELA DR [NW]

67

2:52 pm

1111/1110 S LOCUST ST [SW]

67

2:53 pm

311 SANDRA DR [NW]

67

2:53 pm

SANDRA DR @ MAXINE DR [NE]

67

2:55 pm

DANA DR @ DAVID DR [NW]

67

2:56 pm

DANA DR @ GLENVIEW DR [W]

67

2:58 pm

DANA @ DANIEL [NE]

67

2:59 pm

OXFORD REILY RD @ DANA DR [NE]

67

3:00 pm

4280 / 4281 OXFORD REILY RD [E]

67

3:01 pm

OXFORD REILY RD @ MELISSA DR [SE]

67

3:02 pm

639 CHESTNUT ST [S]

67

3:06 pm

ELM STREET @ CHURCH ST [SE]

67

3:07 pm

KRAMER ES

67



Bus:68

Driver:ALFRED, REBECCA

Talawanda HS / MS Bus Routes

Bus #

Stop Time

Stop Location

1:55 pm

TALAWANDA MS 

68

2:00 pm

TALAWANDA MS

68

2:19 pm

TALAWANDA HS

68

2:39 pm

4635 RETREAT LN [W]

68

2:40 pm

4485 RETREAT LN [SW]

68

2:43 pm

109 SPRINGWOOD DR [W]

68

2:45 pm

OAKHILL DR @ BEECHPOINT DR [W]

68

2:46 pm

OAKHILL DR @ IVESWOOD DR [NW]

68

2:48 pm

108 BEECHPOINT DR [NW]

68

2:49 pm

4301 TRENTON OXFORD RD [S]

68

2:51 pm

TRENTON OXFORD RD @ KATIE LN [SW]

68

2:52 pm

3708 TRENTON OXFORD RD [S]

68

2:55 pm

2727 TRENTON OXFORD RD [S]

68

2:57 pm

2393 TRENTON OXFORD RD [S]

68

2:58 pm

2275 TRENTON OXFORD RD [S]

68

2:59 pm

2225/2224 TRENTON OXFORD RD [S]

68

3:01 pm

1693 TRENTON OXFORD RD [S]

68

3:02 pm

HUSTON RD @ CARRIAGE CT [W]

68

3:03 pm

4690 HUSTON RD [W]

68

3:05 pm

4415 HUSTON RD [W]

68

3:07 pm

3891 HUSTON RD [W]

68

3:10 pm

1536 SCOTT RD [N]

68

3:11 pm

1744/1743 SCOTT RD [N]

68

3:12 pm

1795 SCOTT RD [N]

68

3:14 pm

2391 SCOTT RD [N]

68

3:16 pm

SCOTT RD @ SHANNON DR [NE]

68

3:17 pm

2967 SCOTT RD [N]

68

3:17 pm

EAST ST @ MULBERRY ST [E]

68

3:19 pm

4341/4340 WALNUT ST [E]

68

3:23 pm

BOGAN ES

68



Bus:69

Driver:WAGNER, ADRIA

Talawanda HS / MS Bus Routes

Bus #

Stop Time

Stop Location

1:55 pm

TALAWANDA MS 

69

2:00 pm

TALAWANDA MS

69

2:19 pm

TALAWANDA HS

69

2:45 pm

1570 HOGUE RD [S]

69

2:46 pm

1419 HOGUE RD [S]

69

2:47 pm

1315 HOGUE RD [S]

69

2:48 pm

1235 HOGUE RD [S]

69

2:49 pm

2646 GARDNER RD [W]

69

2:50 pm

2513 GARDNER RD [W]

69

2:51 pm

2410 GARDNER RD [W]

69

2:52 pm

TIMBERCREEK DR @ BEVINGTON LN [N]

69

2:53 pm

ROUND HILL DR @ PINEVIEW CT [SE]

69

2:54 pm

ROUND HILL DR @ MURPHY CIR [SW]

69

2:55 pm

2202 BEVINGTON LN [E]

69

2:57 pm

1261 BEISSINGER RD [N]

69

2:59 pm

2234 HAMILTON RICHMOND RD [NE]

69

3:00 pm

2439 HAMILTON RICHMOND RD [NE]

69

3:03 pm

2777 HAMILTON RICHMOND RD [E]

69

3:04 pm

2934 HAMILTON RICHMOND RD [NE]

69

3:04 pm

3021 HAMILTON RICHMOND RD [NE]

69

3:06 pm

3230 HAMILTON RICHMOND RD [NE]

69

3:07 pm

3485 HAMILTON RICHMOND RD [NE]

69

3:09 pm

48 BILLY CIRCLE [S]

69

3:10 pm

3703/3700  HAMILTON RICHMOND RD [NE]

69

3:14 pm

4381 MAIN ST [E]

69

3:15 pm

4450 HAMILTON RICHMOND RD [E]

69

3:16 pm

4595 HAMILTON RICHMOND RD [E]

69

3:19 pm

BOGAN ES

69



Bus:70

Driver:FANGMAN, BRIAN

Talawanda HS / MS Bus Routes

Bus #

Stop Time

Stop Location

1:55 pm

TALAWANDA MS 

70

2:00 pm

TALAWANDA MS

70

2:19 pm

TALAWANDA HS

70

2:30 pm

TALAWANDA HS DRIVE No Intersection [S]

70

2:41 pm

4819 GARVER ELLIOT RD [N]

70

2:42 pm

GARVER ELLIOT RD @ S LAW RD [NE]

70

2:43 pm

4954 GARVER ELLIOT RD [N]

70

2:44 pm

2610 BUNKER HILL WOODS RD [W]

70

2:46 pm

2175 BUNKER HILL WOODS RD [W]

70

2:47 pm

2093 Bunker Hill Woods Rd [W]

70

2:48 pm

1950 BUNKER HILL WOODS RD [W]

70

2:51 pm

REILY WOODS LN (END)

70

2:52 pm

1993 REILY WOODS LN [W]

70

2:54 pm

5408 STILLWELL RD [N]

70

2:59 pm

2474 OXFORD REILY RD [E]

70

3:00 pm

2514 OXFORD REILY RD [E]

70

3:02 pm

2942 OXFORD REILY RD [E]

70

3:03 pm

6116 STEPHENSON RD [S]

70

3:05 pm

5560 STEPHENSON RD [S]

70

3:06 pm

5541 STEPHENSON RD [S]

70

3:06 pm

5531 STEPHENSON RD [S]

70

3:09 pm

5323 GARVER ELLIOT RD [S]

70

3:10 pm

5184 GARVER ELLIOT RD [S]

70

3:10 pm

5049 GARVER ELLIOT RD [S]

70

3:13 pm

5262 MCCOY RD [N]

70

3:14 pm

5524 MCCOY RD [N]

70

3:16 pm

5944 MCCOY RD [N]

70

3:17 pm

6051 MCCOY RD [N]

70

3:18 pm

6071 MCCOY RD [N]

70

3:23 pm

3400 HARLEY RD [E]

70

3:23 pm

HARLEY RD @ STILLWELL BECKETT RD [SE]

70

3:32 pm

MARSHALL ES

70



Bus:72

Driver:FOWLER, CHARLOTTE

Talawanda HS / MS Bus Routes

Bus #

Stop Time

Stop Location

1:55 pm

TALAWANDA MS 

72

2:00 pm

TALAWANDA MS

72

2:19 pm

TALAWANDA HS

72

2:44 pm

1706 KRUCKER RD [W]

72

2:45 pm

2350 OLD OXFORD RD [N]

72

2:48 pm

2474 STAHLHEBER RD [S]

72

2:50 pm

2131 STAHLHEBER RD [S]

72

2:50 pm

2125/2131/2123 STAHLHEBER RD [S]

72

2:52 pm

951 BOYLE RD [W]

72

2:55 pm

2373 MINTON RD [N]

72

2:55 pm

2386 MINTON RD [N]

72

2:56 pm

2557 MINTON RD [N]

72

2:59 pm

DRIVEWAY ON MORMAN ROAD [E]

72

3:03 pm

2213 OLD OXFORD RD [N]

72

3:06 pm

2224 MORMAN RD [E]

72

3:06 pm

2299 MORMAN RD [E]

72

3:21 pm

BOGAN ES No Intersection [NE]

72



Bus:74

Driver:BRASHEARS, MORGAN

Talawanda HS / MS Bus Routes

Bus #

Stop Time

Stop Location

1:55 pm

TALAWANDA MS 

74

2:00 pm

TALAWANDA MS

74

2:17 pm

UNIVERISTY PARK BLVD / RED CLOUD CT [N]

74

2:20 pm

TALAWANDA HS

74

2:35 pm

4173/4171 MIAMI WESTERN DR [NE]

74

2:36 pm

4190 MIAMI WESTERN DR [N]

74

2:39 pm

204 MCKEE AVE [N]

74

2:42 pm

3891 OXFORD MILLVILLE RD [SW]

74

2:43 pm

3825 OXFORD MILLVILLE RD [SW]

74

2:44 pm

WALLACE RD @ WOODRUFF RD [S]

74

2:47 pm

4350 NICHOLS RD [S]

74

2:48 pm

3464 WARD WY [E]

74

2:50 pm

4263 CLAUDE COURT [N]

74

2:53 pm

4255 NICHOLS RD [S]

74

2:54 pm

4120 NICHOLS RD. [S]

74

2:57 pm

3745 PLATEAU DR [S]

74

2:58 pm

3733 PLATEAU DR [S]

74

2:59 pm

2314  OYLER DR [E]

74

3:01 pm

3483 OLD OXFORD RD [S]

74

3:02 pm

3304/3313 OLD OXFORD RD [S]

74

3:04 pm

2451 DARRTOWN RD [E]

74

3:08 pm

2870 MILLVILLE OXFORD RD [NE]

74

3:09 pm

2894 OXFORD MILLVILLE RD [NE]

74

3:10 pm

MARSHALL ES

74



Bus:75

Driver:HUBBARD, LORI

Talawanda HS / MS Bus Routes

Bus #

Stop Time

Stop Location

1:55 pm

TALAWANDA MS 

75

2:00 pm

TALAWANDA MS

75

2:19 pm

TALAWANDA HS DRIVE No Intersection [N]

75

2:38 pm

2526 MILLVILLE OXFORD RD [SW]

75

2:38 pm

2471 MILLVILLE OXFORD RD [SW]

75

2:39 pm

MILLVILLE OXFORD RD @ MCGONIGLE RD [W]

75

2:43 pm

1703 MILLVILLE OXFORD RD [W]

75

2:44 pm

1525 MILLVILLE OXFORD RD [W]

75

2:45 pm

1509 MILL-OX FIRST DR ON SHANK [N]

75

2:46 pm

3802 SHANK RD [N]

75

2:48 pm

3739 SHANK RD [S]

75

2:49 pm

1538 MILLVILLE OXFORD RD [E]

75

2:52 pm

4006 STILLWELL BECKETT RD [N]

75

2:54 pm

4390 STILLWELL BECKETT RD [N]

75

2:59 pm

MARSHALL ES

75



Bus:76

Driver:IRWIN,, PAT

Talawanda HS / MS Bus Routes

Bus #

Stop Time

Stop Location

1:55 pm

TALAWANDA MS 

76

2:00 pm

TALAWANDA MS

76

2:19 pm

TALAWANDA HS

76

2:44 pm

3248 OXFORD REILY RD [W]

76

2:49 pm

6172 Main St [N]

76

2:50 pm

1723/1722 Sample Rd [W]

76

2:51 pm

1525 SAMPLE RD [W]

76

2:53 pm

1115 SAMPLE RD [W]

76

2:55 pm

5943 DUNWOODY RD [S]

76

3:00 pm

4945  DUNWOODY RD [SE]

76

3:03 pm

375 GARNER RD [W]

76

3:10 pm

4736 HAMILTON SCIPIO RD [N]

76

3:12 pm

139/140 GATES RD [E]

76

3:13 pm

302 Gates Rd [E]

76

3:14 pm

GATES RD & FYE RD [E]

76

3:15 pm

348 GATES RD [W]

76

3:16 pm

255 GATES RD - BLUE HOUSE [W]

76

3:21 pm

223 SAMPLE RD [E]

76

3:23 pm

451 SAMPLE RD - CROSS OVER STOP [E]

76

3:27 pm

1050 Garner Rd - BOYS HOME [E]

76

3:39 pm

MARSHALL ES No Intersection [NE]

76



Bus:77

Driver:STEIER, VICKEY

Talawanda HS / MS Bus Routes

Bus #

Stop Time

Stop Location

1:55 pm

TALAWANDA MS 

77

2:00 pm

TALAWANDA MS

77

2:19 pm

TALAWANDA HS

77

2:44 pm

2636 STAHLHEBER RD [N]

77

2:45 pm

2664 STAHLHEBER RD [N]

77

2:47 pm

3208/3210 STAHLHEBER RD [N]

77

2:48 pm

3286 STAHLHEBER RD [N]

77

2:49 pm

1ST HOUSE ON RIGHT [N]

77

2:50 pm

3664 STAHLHEBER RD [N]

77

2:51 pm

3682 STAHLHEBER RD [N]

77

2:52 pm

4022 STAHLHEBER RD [N]

77

2:54 pm

4680 STAHLHEBER RD [N]

77

2:57 pm

STAHLHEBER RD / SALMAN RD [SW]

77

2:58 pm

3973 STAHLHEBER RD - CAUTION !!  STOP IN DIP [S]

77

2:59 pm

3749 STAHLHEBER RD [S]

77

3:00 pm

1151 MILLVILLE OXFORD RD [W]

77

3:02 pm

850 WOODBINE RD [W]

77

3:06 pm

4282 REILY MILLVILLE RD [N]

77

3:09 pm

3354 REILY MILLVILLE RD [SW]

77

3:13 pm

2861 MINTON RD [S]

77

3:14 pm

2707 MINTON RD [S]

77

3:15 pm

3096 MINTON RD [N]

77

3:17 pm

788 MILLVILLE OXFORD RD [NE]

77

3:18 pm

796 MILLVILLE OXFORD RD [NE]

77

3:19 pm

1100 MILLVILLE OXFORD RD [E]

77

3:20 pm

1120 MILLVILLE OXFORD RD [E]

77

3:21 pm

1268 MILLVILLE OXFORD RD [E]

77

3:22 pm

1422 Millville Oxford Rd [E]

77

3:28 pm

MARSHALL ES

77



Bus:78

Driver:BURKE, RENEA

Talawanda HS / MS Bus Routes

Bus #

Stop Time

Stop Location

1:55 pm

TALAWANDA MS 

78

2:00 pm

TALAWANDA MS

78

2:19 pm

TALAWANDA HS

78

2:35 pm

4525 NICHOLS RD [N]

78

2:37 pm

4734 NICHOLS RD [NW]

78

2:37 pm

4815 NICHOLS RD [N]

78

2:40 pm

3573 LAW RD [E]

78

2:41 pm

4890 BOOTH RD [N]

78

2:43 pm

5273 BOOTH RD [N]

78

2:48 pm

5941 STILLWELL BECKETT RD [NE]

78

2:49 pm

5961 STILLWELL BECKETT RD [NE]

78

2:49 pm

6011 STILLWELL BECKETT RD [NE]

78

2:51 pm

STILLWELL BECKETT @ WOODMOOR RD [N]

78

2:54 pm

4025 RIGGS RD [E]

78

2:55 pm

4045 RIGGS RD [E]

78

2:55 pm

4067 RIGGS RD [E]

78

2:56 pm

4177 RIGGS RD [E]

78

3:01 pm

7524 STILLWELL BECKETT RD [S]

78

3:03 pm

3895 HAZEL DR [W]

78

3:16 pm

MARSHALL ES

78



Bus:79

Driver:GREENE, EDIE

Talawanda HS / MS Bus Routes

Bus #

Stop Time

Stop Location

1:55 pm

TALAWANDA MS 

79

2:00 pm

TALAWANDA MS

79

2:19 pm

TALAWANDA HS

79

2:53 pm

S MAIN ST @ CHERRY ST [E]

79

2:54 pm

219 S MAIN ST [E]

79

2:55 pm

S MAIN ST @ MILL ST [SE]

79

2:56 pm

12637 ANTHONY WAYNE PKWY [NE]

79

2:58 pm

12166 anthony wayne pkwy [NE]

79

3:01 pm

1003 SOMERVILLE WEST ELKTON RD [SE]

79

3:03 pm

1308 northern rd [E]

79

3:03 pm

1318  NORTHERN RD [E]

79

3:09 pm

3304 SOMERVILLE WEST ELKTON RD [NW]

79

3:12 pm

2071 SOMERVILLE W ELKTON RD [N]

79

3:13 pm

1847 SOMERVILLE W ELKTON RD [N]

79

3:17 pm

595 SOMERVILLE JACKSONBURG RD [SW]

79

3:18 pm

951 SOMERVILLE JACKSONBURG RD [S]

79

3:20 pm

1159 SOMERVILLE JACKSONBURG RD [S]

79

3:22 pm

6838 STATE RD [E]

79

3:23 pm

7127 STATE RD [E]

79

3:25 pm

6853 STATE RD [W]

79

3:26 pm

6745 STATE RD [W]

79

3:29 pm

6438 STATE RD [E]

79

3:30 pm

BAUER RD @ FERRIS CT [N]

79

3:31 pm

1272 BAUER RD [N]

79

3:32 pm

1242 BAUER ROAD [N]

79

3:43 pm

BOGAN ES

79


